

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5860

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 July 2020

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to IT infrastructure storage solutions.

*You asked:*

1. *What best describes your IT infrastructure storage solutions?*
  - Mixture of on-premises, public cloud & private cloud*
  - Mixture of on-premises & public cloud*
  - Mixture of on-premises & private cloud*
  - Mixture of private cloud & public cloud*
  - 100% on-premises*
  - 100% public cloud*
  - 100% private cloud*
2. *Have you moved data off a public cloud platform to a private cloud in the past two years?*
  - Yes*
  - No*
  - Don't know*
3. *Have you been charged by external suppliers for moving data off a public cloud platform to a private cloud in the past two years?*
  - Yes*
  - No*
  - Don't know*
4. *If you answered yes to the above, how much have you spent in total:*
  - Up to 1,000£*
  - 1,000£ – 5,000£*
  - 5,000£ – 10,000£*
  - Over 10,000£*
5. *In 2020, is your IT budget set to:*
  - No change*

- Not yet applicable*
- Decrease 15+%*
- Decrease 10 – 15%*
- Decrease 5 – 10%*
- Decrease 1 – 5%*
- Increase 1 – 5%*
- Increase 5 – 10%*
- Increase 10 – 15%*
- Increase 15+%*

6. Have you experienced data loss or data protection issues on either of the following platforms in the past 2 years?

- on-premises*
- public cloud*
- private cloud*
- Don't know*
- Not applicable*

7. In the past two years, your spending on public cloud has:

- Not change*
- Decreased 15+%*
- Decreased 10 – 15%*
- Decreased 5 – 10%*
- Decreased 1 – 5%*
- Increased 1 – 5%*
- Increased 5 – 10%*
- Increased 10 – 15%*
- Increased 15+%*
- Don't know*

8. In the past two years, your spending on private cloud has:

- No change*
- Not yet applicable*
- Decreased 15+%*
- Decreased 10 – 15%*
- Decreased 5 – 10%*
- Decreased 1 – 5%*
- Increased 1 – 5%*
- Increased 5 – 10%*
- Increased 10 – 15%*
- Don't know*

9. Do you have a specific budget set aside to manage future data growth?

- Yes*
- No*
- Don't Know*

Trust response:

1. 100% on premises
2. No
3. No

4. Not applicable

5. Increase 1 – 5%

6. On-premises. Further details can be found in the Trust Annual Report and Accounts.

7. Not changed

8. No change

9. No